

## **AFFILIATION AGREEMENT**

This Affiliation Agreement is entered into as of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_ (the "Effective Date"), by University of South Florida Board of Trustees, a public body

corporate, for its <b>USF College of Arts &amp; Sciences Internship Program</b> ("USF") and (the Internship Site).	
The term of this Agreement is five years, beginning on the Effective Date. This	

The term of this Agreement is five years, beginning on the Effective Date. This Agreement may be rene (nt)-2 (m)-2 (a)4 (y b1)-2 (E(.h5(ime)4)1 (f)-7 C8mm/4lmnb1aymnnb1Tc(p.1ni)og.1 Internship Site to provide an educational experience for USF College of Arts & Sciences students.

- 2. The USF student and the Internship Site will agree on a schedule for student participation at the Internship Site that meets the departmental requirements.
- 3. The student's participation should complement the service and educational activities of the Internship Site. Students will not be used in place of professional or staff personnel.
- 4. Each student is expected to perform with high standards at all times and comply with all written policies and regulations of the Internship Site. The Internship Site will notify



- 10. Each student must adhere to the Internship Site's established dress and performance standards, and to the Internship Site's established policies and procedures.
- 11. The Internship Site agrees to submit to USF an evaluation of each student s progress. The format for the evaluation is established by the USF academic department in consultation with the Internship Site.
- 12. USF will provide an administrative fdm-1 (t)-6 (ml 0 Td( ) Tc A)-2.9 (5t( )-1.9 (5t( )-1.9 6 ( f)2 (is)29.58



- 15. Governing Law. This Agreement has been entered in the State of Florida and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.
- 16. If interns are to be involved in vertebrate animal use, including field research studies, all vertebrate animal use must first be approved by an IACUC, and all involved personnel must be certified by the IACUC as qualified for their involvement.

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES	INTERNSHIP SITE
By	Ву
Title: Dean	Title:
College: Arts & Sciences	Site Name: